02-02-2001

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101604386

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

\cap					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	PATENTS ONLY				
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101498926	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # 010743 Frame # 0574	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) James E. Cook	08/22/2000				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded				
Name (line 1) Pumptec, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached				
Address (line 1) 13915-H Radium Street Northwest	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 187					
Address (line 3) Anoka	MN 5tate/Country 55303 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	to document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0189

		1				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 952/944-7525						
Name Roger W. Jensen, Registration No.	17,651					
Address (line 1) Roger W. Jensen & Associates, Ltd	d.					
Address (line 2) 8127 Pennsylvania Círcle	line 2) 8127 Pennsylvania Circle					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) Bloomington, MN 55438						
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		onal numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)				
29/122,698						
		s Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number		PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT						
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
MELLION OF A PARTY	losed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	10-0475				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es No No				
Statement and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and some attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
indicated herein.	Mar. Magasa	1/23/200)				

Roger W. Jensen
Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I, _	James E. Cook	of	Anoka	
County of		Anoka	, and State of	Minnesota	
		and useful improvements inabout to be made for Letters Pa			n executed on even date herewith,
	· -	ring the entire right, title and i			Street Northwest, Anoka, Minnesota in, to and under any and all Letters
my entire including party, and	assigned and training assigned and intail as a sign all of my rights u	asterred, and by these presents erest in and to said invention, s and and all international of	do hereby sell, assign a said application and the conventions, treaties an	and transfer unto the said Pump the Letters Patent, both foreign and dor agreements concerning pa	of which is hereby acknowledged, I otec, Inc., its successors and assigns, and domestic, that may or shall issue, tents to which the United States is a or the above mentioned assignee in
	esired, in any and		ditionally to claim the	filing date of said United State	apply for Letters Patent, in its own application and/or otherwise take
consideral said assig assistance foreign co proceedin	er conflicting with tion, but at the ex- nee, its successors in making applica- tion on said in gs or transactions	these presents, and that I or n pense of the said assignee, its and assigns, may deem necess	ny executors or administrations are considered assign sary or desirable to perhal, divisional, reissued rights, occurring as a repatents.	strators will at any time upon rest. execute such additional writteet the assignee's enjoyment of or extended Letters Patent of result of such applications or	execute any writing or do any act equest, without further or additional tings and do such additional acts as f this grant, and render all necessary the United States, or any of and all patents, by giving testimony in any
	Aug de			ame, Middle Initial, Last Name E. Cook	;
	Iomes F Cook	A // 1	me known to be the per	e personally appeared son described in and who exec	uted the foregoing instrument and
acknowl	edged that he exe	SUS	SAN J. HENDERSON Notary Public Minnesota normeston Expires Jan. 31, 200	Notary Public, Cour State of My My Commission Expires	1/31/05

Assign-s (6/91)

FORM PTO-1619A 05-03-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 6 30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 101343175 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) James E. Cook 04/25/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Pumptec, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 13915-H Radium Street Northwest (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) P.O. Box 187 55303 MN Address (line 3) Anoka State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 29122698 05/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000433 100475

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0861-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0192

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 612/944-7525			
Name	Roger W. Jensen, Registration No. 17,651					
Address (line 1)	Roger W. Jensen & Associates					
Address (line 2)	8127 Pennsylvania Circle					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Bloomington, MN 55438					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance	document # 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	``` <u>L</u> J'	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the I sent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH na	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)			
			rater (uniber(s)			
<u> </u>						
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	optication was Month Day Year 04/25/2000			
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0475						
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes Mo No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ted herein. ger W. Jensen	Mogh Jusan	pr 5/2/2000			
	e of Person Signing	√ Signature	Date Date			

Express Mail Label No. EH896002245US
"MULTIPURPOSE CART"
James E. Cook

5/2/2000

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I,	James E. Cook	of	Anoka		
County of	····	James E. Cook Anoka	, and State	of Minnesot	а	
have invent	ted certain new and	useful improvements in	n	CLIP-ON POURI	NG SPOUT	
for which a	n application is abo	out to be made for Lette	ers Patent of the Unite	d States, said application havi	ng been executed on eve	n date herewith, and
U.S.A. is d	Whereas, Pumptech estrous of acquiring to obtained therefor,	, Inc., a Minnesota Co g the entire right, title a	orporation having its pand interest in and to	rincipal offices at 13915-H R said invention, said applicati	adium Street Northwest on and in, to and under	t, Anoka, Minnesota r any and all Letters
assigns, my shall issue,	assigned and trans, rentire right, title a including all of my party, and I do here	ferred, and by these p and interest in and to s rights under any and a	presents do hereby se said invention, said ap all international conve	by the said Pumptech, Inc., the cl., assign and transfer unto the plication and the Letters Patentions, treaties and/or agreem of Patents to issue said Letter	the said Pumptech, Inc., ent, both foreign and do ents concerning patents	, its successors and omestic, that may or to which the United
name if des	ared, in any and all	aid assignee, its success foreign countries, and any international conve	d additionally to clair	anyone it may properly design the filing date of said Unit preement.	nate, to apply for Letter ed States application ar	rs Patent, in its own
whatsoever consideration assignee, its assistance in foreign cour	conflicting with the on, but at the expens successors and as a making application atries on said inven	se presents, and that I se of the said assignee, signs, may deem nece on for and obtaining or ation, and in enforcing olving such application.	or my executors or an its successors and assessary or desirable to riginal, divisional, reis any rights, occurring	dministrators will at any time igns, execute such additional perfect the assignee's enjoym such or extended Letters Pai as a result of such applicati	upon request, without f writings and do such ad tent of this grant, and r tent of the United States	further or additional ditional acts as said render all necessary s, or any of and all
				irst Name, Middle Initial, Last ames E. Cook	t Name	
	n this $\frac{25}{25}$	day of Que	ss, 2000, befor	re me personally appeared	and the foregoing	instrument and
	mes E. Cook ed that he executed	the same as his free ac		e person described in and who	executed the foregoing	manument and
-			<u>(</u>	Notary Public, State of My Commission Exp	/ Wright County pires_1/31/20	ut_ 05
Assign-J (6/	91)					
					LOIS G. SELF Notary Public Minnesote My Commission Expires Jan. 3	F

Express Mail Label No. EH896002245US "MULTIPURPOSE CART" James E. Cook

5/2/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0194